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August 3; 1966 

COMMERCIAL AMD INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

f Commercial and Industrial loans decreased in eight districts and a net of 
$72 million at weekly reporting large commercial banks during the veek ended July 27. 

The principal net decreases vere $63 million in loans to manufacturers of 
textiles, apparel, and leather products, $24 million to the mining industry, vhich 
.includes producers of petroleum and natural gas, and $23 million to unclassified borrowers 

The largest offsetting net increase was $52 million in loans to transportation, 
communication, and other public utilities. 

Outstanding loans and changes from a veek ago and a year ago are shown below; 
.cumulative changes since mid-year and during the comparable period last year are shown 
in the last two columns. 

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 

r Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 
Petroleum refining 

, Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

f 

Mining, including crude petroleum 
and natural gas 

- Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 

' Retail 
* 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities 

* Construction 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 

> All other types of business, 
mainly services 

y Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

• Total commercial and industrial 
loans 

1 1 Cumulative change . 

Outstanding 
July 27. 
19662/ 

July 20, 
1966B/ 

July 28, 
19652/ 

6-29-65* 
to 

7-27-66% 

6-30-65 
to 

7:0-65, 
(In •rtlUnwa of dOUBTS) 

1,068 
3,676 
1,577 
1,662 
1,954 

- 3 
+23 
- 1 
- 5 
- 3 

+ 298 
+ 976 
+ 474 
+ 380 
+ 527 

- 17 
+133 
+ 50 
+ 60 
+ 51 

- 31 
- 4l 
+ 37 
- 3 
- 11 

2,153 
2,144 
1,782 
2,090 
1,535 

-63 

- 6 
- 3 
+ 7 

+ 640 
+ 411 
+ 555 
+ 434 
* 425 

- 80 
+ 45 
- 85 
- 45 
+ 70 

-117 
+ 39 
- 4 
- 47 
+ 15 

3,938 -24 + 612 +137 - 24 

1,182 
2,864 
3,463 

- 3 
- 4 
-14 

+ 167 
+ 324 
+ 510 

+ 34 
+ 36 
- 57 

- 24 
+ 7 
-221 

6,503 
2,714 

+52 
- 4 

+ 1,287 
+ 189 

+163 
+ 4 

+ 47 
+ 4 

423 -12 - 377 - 41 - 82 

6,772 ±14 + 833 + 4 - 19 

47,500 
11.242 

-49 
z22 

+ 8 ,665 
+ 3,795 

+462 

z _ Z 

-475 
2-20 

58,742 - 7 2 +12,460 +455 -565 

2/ Preliminary. 
* San Francisco District figures are as of July 20. 
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H.12(a) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS 
BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED JULY 27, 1966 

Business of Borrower All Dis-
tricts Pz Boston 

New 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond Atlanta Chicago St. 

Louis 
Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City Dallas San Fran-

cisco P / * 
(In millions of dollars) 

IXxrable goods manufacturing: 
1,068 28 174 8 Primary metals 1,068 21 573 28 174 15 19 138 11 8 7 22 52 

Machinery 3,676 152 1,743 142 276 32 54 856 47 32 17 29 296 
Transportation equipment 1,577 58 777 33 191 21 36 246 7 4 8 16 180 
Other fabricated metal products 1,662 69 512 125 217 36 52 356 28 27 33 53 154 
Other durable goods 1,954 54 830 59 116 45 61 288 42 37 38 61 323 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
67 64 96 64 42 Food, liquor, & tobacco 2,153 67 827 64 96 33 101 365 76 49 64 42 369 

Textiles, apparel, & leather 2,144 258 1,057 110 72 134 128 187 72 17 11 24 74 
Petroleum refining 1,782 10 777 36 170 6 22 349 18 28 25 95 246 
Chemicals and rubber 2,090 54 1,377 60 191 42 40 188 27 4 12 29 66 
Other nondurable goods 1,535 108 693 62 127 30 42 230 43 32 23 34 111 

Mining, including crude 
3,938 2,413 38 144 48 541 407 143 petroleum and natural gas 3,938 30 2,413 38 144 3 48 541 29 5 137 407 143 

Trade: Commodity dealers 1,182 75 549 30 32 44 39 135 50 39 46 39 104 
Other wholesale 2,864 196 1,016 227 196 107 199 331 79 37 99 135 342 
Retail 3,463 241 1,011 285 222 152 259 326 131 89 203 155 489 

Transportation, communication, 
6,503 189 3,767 368 669 43 106 136 & other public utilities 6,503 189 3,767 223 368 152 197 669 133 43 106 136 520 

Construction 2,714 77 676 147 229 169 216 144 125 48 112 373 398 
All other: 

423 164 158 Bankers' acceptances 423 10 164 21 20 3 2 33 1 1 - - 10 158 
All other types of business, 

6,772 288 196 l4o 148 1,045 mainly services 6,772 338 2,379 288 399 196 397 702 205 l4o 148 535 1,045 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

47,500 
11,242 

2,007 
598 

21,141 
1,498 

1,778 
228 

3,240 
575 

1,220 
695 

1,932 
221 

6,084 
1,652 

1,124 
78 

64o 
41 

1,089 
149 

2,195 
230 

5,070 
5,277 

Total commercial and 
industrial loans 58,7# 2,605 22,639 2,006 3,815 1,915 2,133 7,736 1,202 681 1,238 2,425 10,347 

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank. 
* Classified loans are as of July 20. 
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